

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4516 of 2024

Revisionist :- Devendra Kumar Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mansur Ali Ansari, Shams Uz Zaman

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.

Instant Criminal Revision has been preferred against order dated 06.06.2024 passed by learned Additional Session Judge/ Special Judge, Anti-Corruption, Court No.1 Bareilly in Complaint Case No.152 of 2023. By the impugned order, learned trial court has dismissed the complaint under Section 203 Cr.P.C.

Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable at an early date, through CJM concerned.

List this case as fresh on 15.01.2025.

Order Date :- 2.12.2024

Ashish/-