

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4516 of 2024

Revisionist :- Devendra Kumar Sharma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mansur Ali Ansari, Shams Uz Zaman

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Sri Sandeep Kumar Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Sri Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Opposite Party No.2. He prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2. Time prayed for is granted.

3. List this matter on **31.01.2025 as fresh.**

Order Date :- 15.1.2025

SFH