



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4516 of 2024

Devendra Kumar Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mansur Ali Ansari, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the revisionist, the case is passed over for the day.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

October 28, 2025
SK Srivastava