



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4516 of 2024

Devendra Kumar Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Mansur Ali Ansari, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. It appears that Revisionist has not complied the previous order dated 27.08.2025.
3. Time is granted to learned counsel for Revisionist to comply the order dated 27.08.2025.
4. Put up, as fresh, on 16.12.2025.

November 18, 2025

I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)