



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4516 of 2024

Devendra Kumar Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mansur Ali Ansari, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. It is submitted by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, learned Counsel for opposite party no.2 that he does not want to file any counter affidavit in this matter.

2. Put up as fresh on 16.01.2026 for final hearing.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

January 6, 2026

Vijay